In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L|Q02

the Insolvency (England

e e tee. Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

KT RIRIL

11/10/2017 #391
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
conpay [0 [ 1[4 [0 5 (0[5 ]e

= Filling in this form
Please comptete in typescript or in

Company name in full [ A & N Pennington (Manchester) Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forenamel(s) ‘Andrew John Ryder

Surname ’

Liquidator's address

Building name/number ] Unit 6 Lagan House

Street | 1 Sackville Street

Post town l Lisburn

County/Region | Co Antrim

Postcode !? T l? 7 ’_’T A B

Country Northern Ireland

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) L O Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname E another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number ‘ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ’ another liquidator.

Post town J

County/Region i

Postcode l_ ’— ’_ |_ !_ l_

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

oat 2o ol Talo 7

Statement of affairs

~

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insalvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sunature

X

.
Signature date l% E IT ﬁ; Jy_ﬂ ’TT'G..

04/17 Versien 1.0



STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name: A & N Pennington {Manchester) Limited {“the Company”)
Company Number: 01405058

Statement as to the affairs of A & N Pennington {Manchester) Limited of D28 New Smithfield Market,
Openshaw, Manchester, M11 2w

On 26 September 2017, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up.

Staterment of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 26 September 2017,

Full name A\(\f\@(\m 4

Signed (j\_ M@m_?
Nes?

Dated 2 L"J ‘{;\» \’_\

i

& Resources for tPs LLP 2017



A & N Pennington (Manchester) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 September 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Vaiue Realise

£
Assets subject to fixed charge:
HP Asset (1) 32,000.00 31,500.00
Finance Company{1) {40,842.84)
Deficiency c/d (8,442.84)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Piant & Machinery 1,700.00 1.00
Furniture & Equipment 5.500.00 1,000.00
Motor Vehicles 13,000.00 3,850.00
Stock 3,000.00 500.00
Book Debts 263,143.49 131,571.75
Cash at Bank 4,000.00 4,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 140,822.75

Signature @:S\—

Date & o DN\ \




A & N Pennington (Manchester) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 Septermber 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total asgets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 140,922.75
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 140,822.75
Debts secured by fipating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
140,822.75
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated tolal assets availabie for floating charge holders 140,822.75
Debts secured by fioating charges post 14 Sepiember 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 140,822.75
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 140,922.75
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency bid 85442 .84
Trade & Expense Creditors 241,528.58
Banks/Institutions 446.37
inland Revenue 26,234.00
277,661.80
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {138,729.05)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {136,729.05)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {136,829.05)

Signatu reQ%\%

Date (24 C\ \\




Zi02 L0 Bqueidas gz B0°GL0Z 18A 0S8 Sdl ¢ jo | sbey

T mhmﬁmcm_w
00091t VDS 0£SH '10ISUg MM ‘19848 ybiy 1Z1 'Sa|gen asuyy P11 (RIDUBIBA) USBYMOID 1099
G081 1N9 piid 'uoisald ‘uoispe] ‘aueT ajebyoelg ‘'sauesiny B9 JNUISSYD pajiwy SPEES I9M-0ID) 0099
00ZeY DSS 013 'UOpuoT ‘UOKET e speueldS meN 'peoy usys £ ‘D pod PI suojos podust 0oysal #040
05'€05'0¢ O 1ZNG 'sour ‘yBnologsules) ‘UNmy20IS 1887 '9S0jX0 4 P11 U0S 9 ucIBULOL H |, £04D
08'¥96'2 OVE 0L UM ‘SO SI0YSIad ‘wieyBuiiig ‘wied pisupoop P11 03 80Npo.d g poo4 ay) Z042
08'266°ZL Xdl 1vQ ey ‘piojueq ‘AmeH ‘louely ASiMer 100l iSil4 ‘6 8INg P11 @0NP0id WLE 4 SUBWISAIY 104D
SOZLY'S 1XS ¥Hd 'aiuseouRT ‘'uojsald yued Yiansal ‘PeOY Ysiel ‘wie4 jueyq ussig) 19)xeg v ¥ 94 0040
002912 SD6 ZLNL Juay ‘8bpuquoy uspley '‘aue uepusiied ‘IueD Ini4 uapiew ay 00d3 030
65908 SAWISH J9in] €030
LOES) OoW3 AV )
05'GBE’L 491 LLYHM "1I21SaUOIoM 'WBYSAAT Nied BjeA ‘Aep, apddy gqie)d WeYsaAT ysayomny 1039
00°096 OHO ZWD ‘X385 PIOJSUHBYD ‘198118 [IBH €2 '9SNOH 1A pZ SINg PI] @0ueU|{ S010AU| ASE] 0030
0¥ $99 N9 ZLNL Jua) ‘aBpuquoy 'POOAA %I0PPE ‘Wie sjauy papl swued Aepy souieQg 00D
9/°681't ZHO S1TW oY "suolspie ‘a0 ‘Lol sduwld PO UOSUBIUNO H © £000
G1'828 €76 ZHd 'U0IsRid ‘POOMIN ‘peoy UoIXe) ‘| JuN 'SIoINQUISI(] Peod Ysaid SU0G B U0sSqoQ 1 2002
00°099 NAS €101 PUBlOdS 'YiRdSWNGH00) 'We,] 18MO] P11 WBie1y eepsfig 100D
518. XMy paid ‘U0ISald 'SNBISBIUAN 'aueT IR ‘saliesinN sfepAuung PY1 sisyjoig uspieng 00Q0
05'225'L Z3AE ZEON 'anysujosu ‘weyjuess) ‘yiea adioyihe] ‘wied iy siauiie4 adioyihe $0ODD
06'SYZ G bidd ‘U0ISald 'aNeISAIA ‘aUR T 8SN0OUUIED 'SHUBSINN aSnoyUeyg P11 pe3UXOD) N3 €000
09°0LL'L FL16 €LYAA 'BIIYSBUD "WWAT UOUNQIBAA ‘IR 4 MOIQ SSOWN 66210 AM+¥ 2009
82'6ZL'E FAAZ LA '8LY JUn 1O PIRIUHWS MBN 8]eS8|oYM BAIYSSYD LODD
G7'28¢€'L HYO ZZ3d 'Sourn uojsog 'yoiousid ‘sebpap Buon puejog D 00092
00t NV 6N ‘souda)y uoliy [eaue) 1seg s1es) uoyRIH LOZ 'vES x08 Od 1spugieg £040
05'8E0°Y 1Y6 GLXO ‘slyspiopx0 ‘Aunquegq ‘sajelg seddn 19ass ulei ukes) paywi rinynouby sepelg 208D
68041 X X9 283N 'sui ] uodn sisEOMIN ‘sHUB) Juswied suoydals wodad ) ysiHg 108D
GROPLLZ 1BY PIRJUIWS MaN pajiun uewpay 3 uoleg 0092
XA A 840 YLNO "aiysduel ‘YBnologuied ‘anusay JIWWNG ‘SuQ Juwng Sa0IMBG [ElOURUL BiBYdNY 20vD
Q0FiLL mﬂw fgalal .coﬁmwh& _BEm a1 .wwnm._mﬁ Y | atsuieia(] STHIDSINYN Jeluly r&dﬁ

112 BAD 'BUYSHOIMIBAA

i el YHOMIU) Wed yBieauolg ‘pirog JUswdojaasq aninonion pue ainynouby a0HY 00VD
3 SSAUPPY fUeN Aoy

ssoppal) Auedwmon - g
papwi (19)saysuep) uolbujuuag N R Y
pajiunT ||amxeiN A



21:02 1102 18queideg 5z 60°GE0Z "1BA DS Sdi £ jo g vbeg
e e e e
SG'89Y'ST (19 Peid 'u0jSald ‘uolajE] ‘Mol 3Bl apIS SSOW ‘uNBd apIg SSOW pPrisuog R lawwy Qe r VOO
05°/81'2 Zd0 L SM ‘AeH o] ‘aue jied ‘uiied yled auojsuaysg PUIHBIbeg MY B Y 0043
o0'v¥e AN9 9€3d "WOHON ‘useyuwioy ) ‘sabeno) apsed 4z prisonpaid id £0dD
00°9%6 XY0 63W 'us) ‘sumogbunis 'uolbuippo ‘nelegquiy ‘wied sael) euld auked % 2040
0£'566'G ZHZ BN uay ‘abpuquoy ‘peoy Ainquiad ‘lequeyd sbpuquo) Gy PIinidv 2 d LOLO
08'€45'G HdE £EW "BIysayD ‘8IeS ‘BALG ypomswi3 2 P11 (weyuoN) suosied rer 00dO
00°90% DHZ 10 W8Y ‘uleypeyd 'auen playmol ‘wie. pidymoH P17 suleA JINJBUMBN ZOND
SGyR9'GlL YOO 6¥d ‘daysesue’] 'Wodynos 1esig pio vl Ojd S0NP0I SPIMLICIEN JOND
FAML 4 10V €41 'PIojia) ‘ABp SIBISEW U0} THNOD [BPUSY 'sBoineg JuRWRtizuey 1paID pIeD ¥pail) ISeMIEN OOND
00’461 ysiey Jajed S0ND
00966 Oxb L L 3d ‘esysuioour] ‘Buipjeds Hyueq SuupenDd ‘wie jueg P (uoibuiuoQ) speysien SOND
0019014 SY¥ SMS ‘UOpuOT 'adels] 3OO0BABH § ‘asnOH UBiMeH ‘SEOHH sINS PN ssapel ) pydie POWD
06'€6L'9 PMZ LLIN JRISeyouBiy 193Iel PladuiiiG MeN ‘22120 }hld 9|BS3OYM J31sayDuey 3¢ ]
0EELy U3 6Yd ‘Bpishasiapy ‘Uodyinog ‘syueq ‘aueT sajip sydiey vE f1IPuoe o Z20W0
06712 Q9 £VYM 'U0jBULLIEAA ‘UOISIOOM ‘BNUAAY JODIN ‘WHEe playjooig uog g Aajspmeny o LOWD
V12 09I ‘19)sayouepy
LY'EsE Lz ‘e UMO] 'ZEG X0f Od 'saoiaag paleys ajeiodioD 'UoisiA( SBDIAIBS Soueul ounod AiD Jejsayouepy Q0WD
£4°662°1 fAZ L LN Jsisayauepy ToNel DIBUYIWE MON ‘FEY-Z2EY SHUN uounquIsiy 3 90eI0Ig Asimon g L0710
00'08e°L YHZ 2Hd 'sInsesuen ‘Aspoyd ‘egiung ‘anual aibo P17 ubisa(] sweisAs ewbon 00110
00°GG. N2 L LYM ‘opisAasiay ‘piojuiey 'PeoY yBnoiogssow JO ‘suen spasy ‘wied spaay Buswsey awr £0ro
G e8| NHP 058 ‘$O1eM '18)sayoly ‘wonig ‘190NS ybi '9SNo 1941y pi sonpaud euedefr Zoro
00°009'L MDL LIS ‘anysay) ‘pialysajoey ‘usalo) yied "asnop jIg 07 g aufosop 1oro
oy'L68 MMZ L LN I9Issyduep ‘1uel piayguiws MmaN gL/z1Lg paywi (D/W) wngyoeig sawer 00ro
09°2£6°2 papunT adueUl 1988y JAISaAL Qo0
ZZ\ 863N
RNV ‘auh ] uodn apseomap ‘uojuagbuon ‘map Hed vopiag ‘pun BugpueH swien ASusnosy) LVA DHWH YOHD
ZZ\ 863N
00 000'64 ‘auk | undpn apseaman ‘uoriagbuoT ‘Mala ded uouag Jun BuypueH swier) Aouanost) afeq HHWH SOHD
0968b 49¢€ £3r ‘Aesiar ‘AR 1S ‘ojadieg e a( juow B uieny o LOHD
0eD AT L LI “18)saysuep ‘joxie pRyypwg MaN ‘£ Q-pQ SN papu jleysuaH uyor 00HD
3 ssaippy JeN Aoy
$10}1paJn) Auedwon - g

paywin (Jejsayouep) uoibuiuuag N8 v
pajiwi jjamxew L



Z4°0E £10Z sequisidag 67 60°5107 48 TOS Sdl

€ jo ¢ sfiey

\/\@U aimeubls

08'159°2LL7 Buiyelo] saug 2
000 DNB GEW “181saydueyy ‘Yuoms|ie ‘peoy 3O0|Pe 661 Sluua() suuy SIN 00vy
£o'vy dOP dLAAS 'U0DUOT SISUIISOM HURQIIN $Z-17 JOMO ] NURQiiN NTIX 80x0
95°066'1 NQE L3N u8) ‘auoispiey ‘uopng 1ses '1eang Aempeyd pajun swiie pOoMIBIUIA POMD
096689 X2 BE7 'SOUET DUNSWIQ 'iEsieH 'YInog aueT] jlBlg PITREIMO L LMD
VS vHd
009699 ‘uoisasd ueg yiaysen ‘ejebAuesyy Aepunog ‘ejiA Aepunog 'U0S ' WeI00M MRd 0/0 uos ® blMm o Z0MD
6691y V9 bd 'u0)said jueg WiaysaH ‘sjebAueapy Atepunog ey Aepunog Uuos 3 WejcOM M3d LOAMD
00’669 V18 9vA ‘uoiBuiieps ‘AspioN ‘wie 1sog 1ebui4 MOIHUAA HBd0Y 00MD
06'268°1L YO0 64d ‘aaysesue 'Hodyinos ‘jesig pion vol Hinif [2EliA Z0AD
goey [AAE | EIN IBISBYDUBH Iade PISHYIWS MaN "Z20 Hun uewbop LOAD
ge'ed X8} 868 'PAYBYS 'Z¢ X0g Od "(117 SUQjENOA ‘sjuawiied SUOLEDOA 00AD
0L v0E PAAZ L LI FIB1sauouR) 1oxpe PIRYYIWS MeN ‘€E0-0d A8)SAYIUE - 30NPOLd [B)JO | 0120
g1'66v "AMZ L LN I9isayouei ” | HVIN G13IdHLING AM3N 820 PIT Suoiniog 219 88 9030
0OGEL L YdZ | L HA 191S9YI0AN 'WBYSaAT] ‘uciduwieH ‘asol) Ihuissyd 67 AIOAES ueZUN(] S085
08 LvP swaysAg jjoiheq abeg 215530
0v'989°L MIZ LLHA "BHUSIBISBDIOAN "WBYSBAT "SUapIBD) JOJIPI0D | aonpold siadg £0S80
292694 HO| L LN ‘18ISayouBl ‘meysuadQ ‘peoy PIO UONISY 6661 UOHES 9diAIeg Saluy 19 ¢080
08'€86'2 £NL 0P YpsuuQ 'poomsawoH "sue subbiay ‘wiey pessswon pI (80npold) suos g voppasg L0SD
05'68¢ H08 YING SySHIOA 1SET ‘9j005) ‘ajioMEY] 'WiBH SPISUBALL) SANAS U B YV 0080
3 ssalppy aueN Aoy

sJo)pain) Auedwiod - g
pajwiy (J8)saysueyy) uo)buiuuad N g v
pajiwiy [1amXeW L



E0°E4 £ H0Z Jaquin)dag 67

DLOZ 18A DS S L 4o | abed

aneubic

00°004 0070 004 o0t Bumelol sauy AewpiQ |

00'Q01L 000 004 00t Aeuipig DN6 SEW 18)Sayousiy ‘ulLioms|ie 4 "peoy YOOIPaN 661 siuua(] suly say - 00VH
sajeys  Onjep

dnpled dnpeled JO'ON  |eujwioN adA) SS3IPPY sweN Aay

siapjoyalseys - 9
pajiwi (19ysayouey) uclbuluuad N 8 v

pajiwin jjlomxel 1



